Curriculum vitae

Joop Wijn

a.s.r. de nederlandse verzekerings maatschappij voor alle verzekeringen



Education

Joop Wijn studied Law and Economics at the University of Amsterdam.

Current positions

Joop Wijn is chairman of the Supervisory Board of ASR Nederland N.V. He is also Chair of the Nomination & ESG Committee and a member of the Remuneration Committee. His first appointment was on 28 October 2020.

Previous positions

From 2002, Joop Wijn served as State Secretary of Economic Affairs and Finance in the Balkenende I and Balkenende II cabinets and as Minister of Economic Affairs in the Balkenende III cabinet. From 2007 to 2009, he was a member of the management board of Rabobank Nederland, and then served as a member of the Executive Board of ABN AMRO until 2017. From 2017 until May 2020, he was a member of the management board of Adyen, where he held the position of Chief Strategy and Risk Officer. From 2012 to June 2021, he was Vice Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Royal Schiphol Group. Wijn has also served previously as chairman of the Oranje Fonds, a member of the Supervisory Board of Koninklijke Jaarbeurs Utrecht and a member of the Supervisory Board of Stadsherstel Amsterdam.

Joop Wijn

Year of Birth 1969

Nationality Dutch

Shares ASR Nederland N.V. None

Other positions

In addition to his position as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of ASR Nederland N.V., Joop Wijn is currently a member of the Supervisory Board of NIBC Holding N.V./NIBC Bank N.V. and a member of the Audit Committee and the Risk Policy and Compliance Committee of NIBC Bank. He is also an advisor of Blackstone Group.

Reason for nomination for reappointment

Joop Wijn was appointed as a member of the Supervisory Board at the Extraordinary General Meeting of 28 October 2020 and as on 19 May 2021, as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of ASR Nederland N.V. In accordance with the retirement schedule, his current (first) term of office ends upon the closing of the General Meeting on 29 May 2024.

The Supervisory Board is pleased that Joop Wijn wishes to make himself available for reappointment for a second four-year term. With his extensive knowledge, experience and network, he fits the joint competence profile. He has shown himself to be an able and dedicated chairman during the past period. His vision of balancing the different interests of stakeholders is also a good fit with the vision of a.s.r. The Supervisory Board is of the opinion that Joop Wijn plays a valuable role on the Supervisory Board and that continuity should be ensured.